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[Request] Received

1D Date Request Description Final Disposition
2022-  07/15/2022)Appeal privacy act records. Mediation requested. Dispute USCG medical and personnel records recovered from privacy act request Feb 2022. Discovery missing documents, Altered, and[Other Reasons -
[oap- ew (Never saen before) doasments were (DT N [Records not
00029 aonab'y

Pescribed
2022-  07/15/2022Appeal privacy act records. Mediation requested. Dispute USCG medical and personnel records recovered from privacy act request Feb 2022. Discovery missing documents, Altered, and Other Reasons -
;%g;—o ew (Never seen before) documents mm@lﬁ& Puplicate request
2022- 07/18/2022Pear Appeals Departm [ Partially Affirmed &
[GAP- Partially
0031 Reversed/Remanded
2022- 08/08/2022[This is a formal appeal to FOIA Response Ref No. 2022-NPFO-00160 sent b |(b) (6) ICompletely Affirmed
[GAP-
00032
(®) (6) (b) (6) |
P022-  j09/07/2022 01 1'd likefOother Reasons - No
[GAP- 0 appeal this response because we are confident that some information can be found on behalf of my client IRNSINNEcame to the United States on January 22, 2004 on an H2B cords
po033 isa - for Temporary Non-Agricultural Workers, by car, through the Laredo, Texas border_
(b) (6)
Please check your records and let me know if it was a clerical error made by your office.
022-  |09/08/2022)We received a response of No Records. The description box only references 1E1 1, but the Subject of Record's other A numbe 2151 ) was also provided. The Subject [Other Reasons - No
[GAP- f Record has TPS and would have had biometrics captured by DHS on numerous occasions in reference to her TPS applications. Please check your records again and provide the reoords
poo34 IDENT records for th. ject of Record.
2022- 09/12/2022Freedom of Information Act Appeal Office of Government Information Service ogis@nara.gov Dear Sir/Madam: This is an appeal under the Freedom of Information Act. My request was [Other Reasons - Not
[GAP- ssigned the following identification number: 2022-OBFO-55700. On August 23, 2022, I received a response to my request in a letter signed b [ o responsive recordsjAgency Record
po035 lating your client were located...). We believe there are records which are present and responsive to our request. The Subject of Reco ntered the U.S. in
005 (possibly from August 2005 to October 2005), was apprehended at entry. She was fingerprinted by CBP or Border Patrol and returned through Sonora Mexico. If you need to
iscuss this request, please don no hesitate to contact me by (561) 582-1888. Thank you for your consideration of this appeal. Sincerel [Emii

D022- y Foia Request not answered by date, Not denied, no clarification request made by agency -
[GAP-
0036
2022-  09/19/2022fGood day, I'd like to appeal this request because it was closed with no records or response. Are there records with OBIM that can't be released for some reason. Or are there no Other Reasons - Not
g%g;; Fecords? Igency Record
2022~ 07/07/2022rli OIG, Please see the attached consultation for Crew v. ICE for your review. I've attached the Complaint, consultation letter, and redacted responsive spreadsheets for your review. If Denied in Full




Department of Homeland Security Inspector General’s investigation into missing text messages of USSS employees in July 2022. ? For general reference, please see this NBC story
regarding the confiscation of the agents phones and missing texts referenced above: https://www.nbcnews.com/politics/national-security/secret-service-took-cellphones-24-agents-

IGCO- possible, could you please have this consultation reviewed by July 18, 2022? Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.
00018
2022~ 07/07/2022|Good Afternoon, The Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers (FLETC) is in receipt of a FOIA request which necessitates a consult with your agency. FLETC has located 19 pages of iGranted/Denied in
1GCO- responsive records that contain equity of the OIG. See attached consult memo requesting your review of those pages, responsive records and a copy of the request. Please note that Part
00019 the requester provided the date range of Jan 2015-Jan 2022 for this request. Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me
2022~ 07/20/2022|The Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers (FLETC) is in receipt of a FOIA request which necessitates a consult with your agency. FLETC has located one page of a responsive record (Granted/Denied in
é%g% that contains equity of OIG. Attached is a consult memo requesting your review of those pages. Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at Part
2022- 07/25/2022|Good afternoon, Please see the attached consult from ICE FOIA Litigation for case 2021-ICLI-00057. Thank you! Granted/Denied in
1GCO- P
00021 art
2022~ 08/02/2022|Hi OIG, Please see the attached consultation for Crew v. ICE for your review. I've attached the Complaint, consultation letter, and redacted responsive spreadsheets for your review. If |Denied in Full
1GCO- possible, could you please have this consultation reviewed by August 18, 2022? Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you. Regards, Associate Legal
00022 IAdvisor Government Information Law Division Office of the Principal Legal Advisor U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Email
2022~ 08/18/2022|Documents containing information originating by your agency is being referred to you for consultation. Please review your information that has been outlined. There is UNCLASSIFIED |Granted in Full
1GCO- document(s) consisting of a total of 1 page(s). Please see the attached consultation request regarding the FOIA Litigation matte (1) v. U.S.
00023 Department of Homeland Security et al, 1:21-cv-09519. (USCIS COW2021003265) Please respond no later than September 12, 2022.
2022-  |09/06/20221. This is an action under the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the Declaratory Judgment Act, 28 U.S.C. §§ 2201 and 2202. Plaintiff (G |-
1GCO- . seek recordss from Defendant U.S. Immigration and
00024 ICustoms Enforcement ("ICE") relating to claims of non-consensual medical procedures performed on individuals in ICE custody, including gynecological procedures that could result in

sterilization or diminished fertility. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2017 To 9/6/2022)
2022~ 09/09/2022|l am requesting all the information pertaining the investigation concluded by OIG regarding case # 2021-IGFO-00221 Other Reasons -
IGFO- Records not
00203 Reasonably

Described
2022~ 07/04/2022] Other Reasons -
IGFO- Improper FOIA
00213 Request for Other
Reason

2022- 07/06/2022|Dear FOIA Officer, On behalf of t I make this request for records pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA”), 5 U.S.C. § 552, and |-
IGFO- U.S. Department of Homeland Security ("DHS”) regulations. Specifically iBNGMequests: 1. All records sent to and/or in the possession of Inspector General Joseph Cuffari, Deputy
00217 Inspector General and Chief of (MIEREIIIIN Principal Deputy Inspector General (NG, and/or DHS offici (QIERI about the Office of Inspector General project

titled “CBP, ICE, TSA, and USSS Handling of Employee Allegations of Sexual Harassment and Workplace Sexual Misconduct” prior to December 3, 2020. The records do not have to

mention the project by its exact name. The records sought include but are not limited to emails and calendar invites or appointments related to briefings. We also seek any attachments

to relevant emails or calendar entries.
2022~ 07/07/2022[To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All records relating to the March 14, 2022 USPIS investigation of an -
IGFO- lalleged assault involving a letter carrier that led to the identification o All records relating to the alleged assault of the letter carrier that led to the
00218 investigation. All records from the USPIS providing the investigation information to the DHS Office of Inspector General. All records relating to the subsequent DHS investigation into

personation of DHS employees. All records from the DHS Office of Inspector General referring the information to the FBI for further investigation.
. “US: 2 Posed as Agents, Gave Gifts to Secret Service Officers.” AP News, 7 Apr. 2022, https://apnews.com/article/us-secret-service-

956062f32e02854112b7¢c52794d202b2. Accessed 7 Apr. 2022.
2022~ 07/07/2022[To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: The “after-action report” prepared by Border Patrol's El Paso Sector in -
IGFO- late 2017 at the conclusion of a pilot program in which Customs and Border Protection agents separated migrant families in order to prosecute adult family members. A November 2019
00219 report by the Department of Homeland Security’s Office of Inspector General references this after-action report: “the El Paso Sector provided an after-action report to Border Patrol’s

|Acting Chief of Operations ] calling for greater coordination among the various stakeholders.” This after-action report has also been referenced in the news media. An

article in the Intercept published November 1, 2020 states that “the El Paso sector’s after-action report also highlighted a 64 percent reduction in illegal crossings on the border during

the pilot project.”
2022~ 07/08/2022|0ur review of your agency’s public FOIA reading room, and a comparison of the publicly available FOIA logs your agency publishes, reveals that a number of thrice-requested materials |-
IGFO- lappear to be missing. Consequently, we file this request to understand the process by which your agency determines what to include under the Beetlejuice Provision. 1. Please provide
00220 all calendar entries, meeting minutes, attendee lists, working papers (or similar documents), slide decks or presentations, and follow-up calendar items for any meeting your agency’s

FOIA Officer or designee held to consider the agency’s affirmative releases and proactive disclosures under the Beetlejuice Provision. 2. Please provide any record reflecting your

lagency’s FOIA Officers’ identification of a record that may be eligible for release based upon the Beetlejuice Provision because it has been requested three times under paragraph 3. If

the records requested are kept in an electronic system of records, like eFOIAExpress, we would accept a printout of requests designated as potential subject to proactive release under

the Beetlejuice Provision in lieu of records responsive to this Item. 3. Any guidance your agency issued for FOIA professionals regarding identification of requests that are potentially

lsubject to proactive release under the Beetlejuice Provision. Please task a search period beginning on January 1, 2022, and ending May 18, 2022.
2022~ 09/28/2022[This email is a request made under the Freedom of Information Act. I request copies of the following public records: 1. Any and all text messages sent or received from Jan. 6, 2021 -
é%;(gi through Jan. 10, 2021, on the mobile devices of any and all U.S. Secret Services agents who were ordered to turn in and/or relinquish their mobile phones/devices in response to the




nvolved-agencys-jan-6-riot-r-rcna49476 2. Any and all correspondence, emails, memos and/or communications exchanged by the department od Homeland Security’s Office of
nspector General with the leadership of the U.S. Secret Service since July 1, 2022 related to secret service agents’ text messages.
2022- 09/24/2022|A summary or other compilation of the results of Department of Homeland Security (DHS) Office of Inspector General (OIG) employee surveys indicating "overwhelmin ositive” -
[GFO- feedback for IG Cuffari
p0296
2022-  09/26/2022fA copy of the final written work product, report, memo, etc. from each closed DHS OIG investigation of "family separation”, the "family separation policy" and related topics. You may |}
BGOZCQJ-? imit this request to records since January 1, 2018.
2022- 09/27/2022]1 request disclosure from the Department of Homeland Security Office of the Inspector General and the Department of Homeland Security headquarters the following records: 1. All -
[GFO- mails, letters, memos, reports, investigations, relating or referring to complaints and concerns DHS OIG employees and DHS employees have memorialized in writing about Inspector
po298 eneral Joseph Cuffari's leadership and management of the OIG's office as well as the performance and management of the DHS OIG senior staff_
2022- 09/27/2022[This letter is a request for records (“Request”) made pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"), 5 U.S.C. § 552, et seq., and the relevant implementing regulations, see 6
[GFO- .F.R. § 5 et seq. The Request is submitted by thel (collectively, r “Requestors”).
00299 questors seek the disclosure of all records of complaints received by the U.S. Department of Homeland Security ("DHS"), including the Office of Civil Rights & Civil Liberties ("CRCL")
nd Office of Inspector General ("0IG"), related to language access issues in U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (“ICE”) detention facilities, from the period of January 1, 2016
hrough the present.
022-  [09/28/2022pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, 11 hereby requests that you produce the following information and records regarding emails related to F-1 Other Reasons - Not
[GFO- student workers. Specifically, 1) Any and all emails and attachments sent and received by ICE Senior Adviso m_gfrom July 1, 2018 through October 3, 2018, relating to the Wgency Record
0300 words, "STEM" "OPT," "illegality," and "national security."
2022- 09/28/2022|To whom it may concern, I am requesting all and any documents relating to my investigation/ JIC notification and results/ conclusion of the invstigatior_. -
{)%;g-l F‘hank you in advance for your assistance. Attached is the required documentation for a FOIA request
D022- 09/21/2022RE: FOIA REQUES_ Dear Sir or Madam: I hereby request under the Freedom of Information Act to obtain a copy of all information contained in the Other Reasons - Not
[GFO- OBIM’s database regardindiIEI e included an original fingerprint card with her fingerprints to assist you in perform a full and accurate search of her IAgency Record
0290 records. Kindly, send receipt of my request at your earliest convenience
2022-  09/21/2022[The bases for this records request are [1] the British Broadcasting Corporation (BBC) summary of the 1994 child-marriage concluded between IIEIEEG_— (when she was |
[GFO- S years old) an (when he was 27 years old); [2] the September 2021 media reports indicating an influx of “child brides” among Afghan
0291 fugees who were Ieiali admitted into the United States of America (U.S.A). (...) What I am requesting for prompt disclosure are records in your possession detailing [1] your
iscussions about being 15- years-old at the time of her 1994 objectionable marriage t (in the State of Illinois); [2] your discussions abou
ears-old at the time of his 1994 objectionable marriage t — (in the State of Illinois); [3] your discussions about the decision of the BBC to portray
s a Black/African American woman, who was (behind the scenes) pushing for the 1994 marriage to go forward; [4] your discussions about the decision of the
BC to portra (NI, -s = Black/African American woman, who “lied on the wedding certificate about her age, listing herself as 18 (in their recently updated article
ublished on or around June 29th 2022); [5] your discussions about the BBC June 29th 2022 article failing to mention (anything pertaining to) the power dynamics in the illicit romantic
lationship between a 15-years-old girl and a 27-years-old man; [6] your discussions about the BBC June 29th 2022 article failini to be consistent with ithe letter and siirit ofi 18
.S. Code Section 2243 as well as Section 1312 of the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA); [7] your discussions about |
[8] your discussions about IS looking to conclude a marriage witk because (i) she was pregnant, (i) he wanted her to get an abortion
iii) he didn’t want her to provide testimony against him in a court of law on the subject of their relationship; [9] your discussions about the marriage betwee
n having been annulled in February 1995; [10] your discussions about the 2008 acquittal of on child pornography criminal chaies in the State of IIIinois-i Illr your
iscussions the decision of prosecutors in the State of Illinois not to present evidence of the 1994 objectionable marriage concluded betweel during
he recently publicized federal trial in Chicago; [12] your discussions about UNICEF defining child marriage as a “formal marriage or informal union between a child under age of 18 and
n adult;” [13] your discussions with the DHS, the State Department (DOS) and/or the U.N about child marriages; [14] your discussions about the U.S.A withdrawal from Afghanistan
aving led to an influx of “child brides” among Afghan refugees, who are women by gender.
022- 09/21/2022fI submitted a DHS OIG report where I was the reporting party and the victim. I submitted the claim on Do This daim F
é%;g-z n regard to a suspected procedural violation committed by Regional Director [EESINN .
2022~ 09/21/2022'AUDIT OF NUMBERS OF PAROLE GRANTS TO CUBAN NATIONALS UNDER THE FAMILY REUNIFICATION PROGRAM FOR 2012-2022. IN ADDITION, PLEASE INCLUDE ANY AND ALL -
[GFO- PDHS/ICE/CPB OR USCIS GUIDELINES AND POLICIES ON PAROLE DETERMINATIONS. FINALLY, ALSO INCLUDE AN AUDIT OF VENEZUELANS, NICARAGUANS AND CUBANS THAT HAVE
00293 ENTERED THE UNITED STATES IN 2022. THANKS (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2012 To 09/21/2022)
2022-  09/22/2022[This request is submitted on behalf of my clients,ﬁ an d The records sought are: |. Any and all Forms OSC-13 (including supporting 3
[GFO- documentation or attachments) submitted for the time period January 20, 2017 on. 2. Any and all other correspondence, email, or submissions requesting that OSC conduct an
00294 nvestigation of alleged Hatch Act violations(s) submitted for the time period January 20, 2017 on. 3. Any and all correspondence with the submitter of a Form OSC-13 or other
ubmission requesting an investigation that pertains to the alleged Hatch Act violation(s) outlined in the submission. This request is intended to include, for example, a letter informing
he submitter of the outcome of the investigation. The time period for this request is January 20, 2017 on. 4. All records contained in the case file OSC File No. HA-17-2986, which
lates to violation of the Hatch Act by White House Director of Social Medid&ﬁi The entire OSC case file for any closed case in which OSC found a Hatch Act violation to
ave occurred. The time period for this request is for incidents that occurred on or after January 20, 2017.
Zggé- 09/23/2022]I'm requesting access to any information that is being maintained or has been collected by the OIG CRCL Component (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 09/22/2022)
I§ -




0295

0281

Panuary 2019 through the date this request is fulfilled. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2019 To 8/31/2022)

2022- 09/15/2022]t am seeking the following records: Records by the DHS Office of Inspector General memorializing the findings of investigations (e.g. reports of investigations, close-out memos, etc) of:}
[GFO- » “a DHS official (PAS) for providing false and misleading information, under oath, to the U.S. Congress. We determined that there was no conclusive evidence that the official gave
00283 False and misleading statements to the U.S. Congress during testimony, through a written response, or when providing information during two official press events at the White House.”
see page 55 of the DHS OIG Semiannual Report to the Congress: October 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021) « “an OIG official (SES) for allegedly exhibiting sexist and racist behavior, abuse
of telework, and alleged intimidation of a witness. The allegations were unsubstantiated.” (see page 55 of the DHS OIG Semiannual Report to the Congress: October 1, 2020 - March
31, 2021) « “an OIG official (SES) for alleged mistreatment of other employees. The investigation was closed without action because the official who oversaw the investigation did not
find that the subject committed discrimination or retaliation and did not find that the subject violated any other established standard of workplace behavior; further, the official who
pversaw the investigation expressly concluded there was no basis for taking a performance- or conduct-based action against the subject.” (see page 55 of the DHS OIG Semiannual
Report to the Congress: October 1, 2020 - March 31, 2021) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 12/31/2021)
2022- 09/15/2022|The log of FOIA requests received by the DHS OIG during the period of April 1, 2020 until the present. Please include fields for the following data if available: Date request was -
[GFO- received, Request Tracking Number, Request Description, Date request was closed, Final Disposition. I request that this information I seek be provided in electronic format, preferably in
p0284 Excel/csv file format, but if not possible, PDF file format in the alternative.
123%- 09/16/2022fI hereby request any printed or electronic copies of any and all agency rules, opinions, orders, records, and proceedings of all documents pertaining to me. -
00285
022- 09/20/2022[The bases for this records request are [1] the March 15th 2022 study of the Department of Homeland Security (DHS‘ on the subi'ect of miSﬁ‘nistic extremism as well as their -
[GFO- "superficial look” at the life and death of (racist and sexist) ; [2] the conversation held between on the subject of the “incel
po287 community.” (....
2022- 09/20/2022}I'm requesting any and all information concernin NI, including, but not limited to, any and all records and/or requests made to and any correspondence with United States |
E)G[)cms)x_s Department of Homeland Security Office of Inspector General concernin . (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2021 To 09/20/2022)
2022 - 09/21/2022RE: FOIA REQUEST_Dear Sir or Madam: I hereby request under the Freedom of Information Act to obtain a copy of all information contained in the OBIM’s [Other Reasons - Not
[GFO- Hatabase regardindiiEI | have included an original fingerprint card with his fingerprints to assist you in perform a full and accurate search of his records. Kindly,JAgency Record
0289 send receipt of my request at your earliest convenience.
2022- 09/01/2022Please provide me with copies of any OIG complaints made in which I'm a named subject, witness, etc. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/01/2009 To 09/01/2022) -
[GFO-
0276
2022- 09/06/2022Requesting the final report and all findings pertaining to the investigating of perpetrator_for the sexual assault of_(myself). (Date Range for Record Search: |
:)GO;?; From 06/01/2020 To 09/05/2022)
2022- 09/07/2022This firm represent with respect to allegations of employment retaliation and violations of the Defense Contractor Whistleblower Protection Act of 2008, 10 USCA Section |
[GFO- 4701 filed against it by“in the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia (Case Nos.: 1:22-cv-01668-RDM; 1:22-cv-01834;
o278 22-cv-01881-APM). Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552 et seq., we are requesting any and all records created, received and/or maintained by the Department
bf Homeland Security Office of Inspector General, including cross-references, that includes, but is not limited to, the following documents: 1. Copies of any and all charge(s) filed by
including any unperfected, amended, and/or withdrawn charge(s); 2. All intake forms, affidavits, declarations, notes,
tatements, and/or other written documents supplied b br their attorneys; 3. All email communications, notes of telephone
onversations, and/or investigative notes by or between employees of the Department of Homeland Security Office of Inspector General and
r their attorneys regarding
he charge(s), including, but not limited to, any notice regarding the filing of the charge(s), issuance of the right-to-sue letter, case closure, and any notice regarding the intention of
he Department of Homeland Security Office of Inspector General to stop processing and/or investigating the Charge I and 5. All reiortsi statistical anaisesi and other written
emoranda supplied by the Department of Homeland Security Office of Inspector General during its investigation off
omplaints, or, if no investigation was conducted, all documents relied upon by the Commission in determining that an investigation should not be pursued. Furthermore, the scope of
he search should not be limited to Department of Homeland Security - Office of Inspector General originated records and should be construed to include records that are currently in
he possession of any U.S. Government contractors for purposes of records management. You may limit the time frame of the search to records dated from January 1, 2018 to the date
f acceptance of this request.
2022- 09/01/2022All documents related to Department of Homeland Security Office of Inspector General i"OIG"E reviews of all Contractsi Ordersi Blanket Purchase Agreements, or other Agreements -
[GFO- "Contracts"), and modifications thereof ("Contract Modifications") issued t by the U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement
0279 "ICE") since January 20, 2021; All documents regarding OIG reviews regarding actual or potential organizational conflicts of interest b * employees or
ontractors, and/or ICE employees or contractors pertaining to Contracts and Contract Modifications issued by ICE tciEISIEEM.|| documents related to OIG reviews regarding the
le and/or participation ofb with respect to and/or discussions concerning Contracts and Contract Modifications issued by ICE t [EISINEEEE All documents related
0 0IG reviews regardindilIS olc in and/or oversight of ICE programs supported b through Contracts or Contract Modifications issued by ICE to
and All documents related to OIG reviews of organization conflicts of interest pertaining t andEII. (Date Range for Record Search: From
[1/1/2020 To 9/7/2022)
2022- 09/08/2022MAll records regarding the detaining o_(My estranged husband) on or about the beginning of September 2022 by CBP officers. I believe that he was detained on board a -
%JGO;gD kruise line or at a port. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/26/2022 To 09/04/2022)
022- 09/09/2022]1 am requesting any and all traveler complaint forms or incident reports relating to TSA officers accused of sexual misconduct or harassment at Portland International Airport between |
[GFO-




he House of Representatives; [2] your discussions about the Investigative Committee having been tasked to “conduct all inquiries into the actions of any State or local officer,
mployee, department, agency, institution, or instrumentality and any political subdivision needed to make a complete and thorough examination of the facts and circumstances of the
ents relating to the violent acts, shootings, and murders at Robb Elementary School in Uvalde;” [3] your discussions about the testimonies provided to the Investigative Committee

p022-  |08/23/2022pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All communications received by the following email address: (21U SR @oig.dhs.gov" 3
;%:(7)6 between March 1, 2022 and the date the agency tasks an adequate search. . (Date Range for Record Search: From 3/1/2022 To 8/23/2022)
2022- 08/26/2022i am reiustini a coii of a closed invst'ﬁation reiort in relation to a iast employee by the name oo
[GFO-
00271
2022- 08/26/2022 Speciﬁcally,- requests the DHS OIG Report of Investigation resulting from a use of force incident on June 16, 2021 wher_ was shot and injured, including, |
g)((;):?-z but not limited to, any and all recommendations for disciplinary action that OIG submitted to CBP HRM related to this incident.
022- 08/26/2022[This is a request for public records under FOIA. It was reported on Jun 26, 2017 that the U.S. Department of Homeland Security’s inspector general has completed a report indicating |
[GFO- khere was no malicious intent last year when Secretary of State Brian Kemp alleged the federal agency may have tried to hack into the Georgia’s voter registration system. Please
00273 forward a copy of the DHS IG report.
2022-  08/26/2022|This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act for any emails between IG Joseph Cuffar D100 an (LG and the Council of the Inspectors General on -
B%FZC?J; ntegrity and Efficiency. I would like the time period for the search to be from July 2019 to the present.
2022-  08/30/2022|See attached "Description Document” for the full request I am seeking the following records: « Correspondence, including but not limited to emails, in the possession of certain DHS 3
[GFO- Office of Inspector General personnel regarding communications with congressional staff concerning: (1) the “Integrity Committee”; (2) “Council of the Inspectors General on Integrity
00275 and Efficiena"'I iB‘ “CIGIE"'I i4 : (9) the Transportation Department Office of Inspector General; (IO)W (11)
b " and/or (12 [LIEFTTT . The DHS OIG personnel whose records are to be searched are Inspector General Joseph Cuffari, Chief of Staf/IE 1]
b) (6) Principal Deputy Inspector General I, and Counse Mh Congressional staff email addresses include “senate.gov” and “mail.house.gov”. Please search for
ecords sent or received between August 1, 2019 through the present. « Copies of any final or draft letters that were ultimately sent by members of Congress to the Department of
ransportation Office of Inspector General - that are in possession of the DHS OIG - concerning an Integrity Committee investigation involving DHS OIG leadership. The DHS OIG
personnel whose records are to be searched are Inspector General Joseph Cuffari, Chief of Staﬁm& Principal Deputy Inspector Genera@l@i;nd Counse [ZIEH
{OIEN please search for records sent or received between August 1, 2019 through the present. ¢ Any records, including but not limited to emails, documenting the transmission of an
April 19, 2013 Department of Justice Office of Inspector General memorandum on Joseph Cuffari to the DHS OIG between January 1, 2020 and August 2, 2022. The DHS OIG personnel
whose records are to be searched are Inspector General Joseph Cuffari, Chief of Staff[&_, Principal Deputy Inspector Genera[l21C , and Counse[21C (Date
Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2019 To 08/30/2022)
2022- 08/16/2022Adjusted request: Please provide all emails and letters from Deputy Inspector General Office of Integr'rty_ as well as any emails and letters from Granted/Denied in
;%:2; Date range for search: July 15, 2022, to Aug. 8, 2022. (Date Range for Record Search: From 7/15/2022 To 8/8/2022) rart
022- 08/17/2022]1 am requesting all cell phone records for DHS OIG personnel to include incoming and outgoing call and SMS or text records found on those government provided cell phones, between E:her Reasons -
[GFO- khe dates of Dec 24th 2020 and Jan 23rd 2021. In addition to call logs, I am requesting the same government provided cell phones numbers include voice messages as well as contents Request Withdrawn
00265 bf text messages. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/24/2020 To 01/23/2021)
2022-  08/18/2022[This request concerns records related to the September 19, 2021 incident (“Incident”) which included allegations of "whipping” by Customs and Border Protection agents. Exclude any [Granted/Denied in
[GFO- cords disclosed pursuant to the NPA’s February 22, 2022 FOIA request to the DHS. The NPA requests from the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) and its components pursuant pPart
0266 o the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA”): 1) all records to and from the Office of the Secretary of the Department of Homeland Security (DHS) which depict or describe the decision
0 investigate the Incident 2) all records to and from the Office of the Secretary of DHS which depict the procedures that would be used to conduct the investigation into the Incident 3)
Il records in possession of DHS to and from the White House mentioning to the Incident 4) all records in possession of DHS which show evidence that was considered to determine
ppropriate personnel or criminal actions against Customs and Border Protection (CBP) agents 5) all disciplinary decision letters relating to the Incident that were issued to CBP agents,
ncluding any attachments to the letters 6) any records which depict or describe the decision to stop using horses for CBP patrols 7) any records which depict or describe what was done
ris planned to be done with horses that CBP will no longer use on patrols 8) any records to and from the Office of Public Affairs describing or depicting the Incident 9) any records to
nd from the Office for Civil Rights and Civil Liberties describing or depicting the Incident 10) any records to and from the Office of Legislative Affairs describing or depicting the Incident]
1) any records to and from the Office of the Inspector General which depict or describe the declination to investigate the Incident 11) the calendars of the Secretary of Homeland
ecurity, the Deputy Secretary of Homeland Security, the Chief of Staff of Homeland Security, the Executive Secretary of Homeland Security, Assistant Secretary of Public Affairs, the
fficer of the Civil Rights and Civil Liberties Office, the Assistant Secretary of Legislative Affairs, the Deputy Assistant Secretary of Legislative Affairs for the U.S. Senate, and the Deputyj
istant Secretary of Legislative Affairs for the U.S. House of Representatives from September 18, 2021 through October 31, 2021. (Date Range for Record Search: From 9/18/2021 To
18/2022)
12855- 08/22/2022]1 am seeking the Report of Investigation for 120-FEMA-YUM-17245 The first character is capital I (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2020 To 12/30/2020) -
00267
2022-  08/23/2022] hom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: A true copy of all records released pursuant the request assigned -
[GFO-
00268
2022- 08/23/2022This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request that a copy of the following documents be provided to me: the preservation notice that went to DHS on or around -
[GFO- February 9, 2021, instructing U.S. Secret Service employees to preserve electronic communications that were transmitted or received on their cellular telephones; all email
0269 korrespondences sent or received by Deputy Inspector General for Inspections and Evaluatio [2IGIIand Chief of Staf [2IEII regarding the January 6th insurrection;
End any email correspondences within the department regarding former Acting United States Secretary of Homeland Security Chad Wolf and former acting DHS deputy secretary Ken
uccinelli.
D022-  |08/09/2022|The results of TSA Investigations Hotline Complaint Program (HL22-00481). [Granted/Denied in
[GFO- Part
00258
2022- 08/10/2022/what I am requesting for prompt disclosure are records within your possession detailing [1] your discussions about the decision of the Speaker of the Texas House of Representatives |
;%:g'g o create by proclamation the Investigative Committee on the Robb Elementary Shooting, pursuant to Rule 1, Section 17, and Rule 4, Sections 57 and 58, of the Rules of




by employees of the Uvalde Consolidated Independent School District (CISD), the Uvalde CISD Police Department, the Uvalde Police Department, the Uvalde County Sheriff Office, the
Department of Public Safety, the Advanced Law Enforcement Rapid Response Training (ALERRT), Uvalde Mayo _1, and members of the shooter’s family between June 16th
2022 and July 11th 2022 in “executive sessions closed to the public;” [4] your discussions about the finding of the Investigative Committee, which concluded that the shooting at [N

could happen elsewhere; [5] your discussions about the finding of the Investigative Committee, which concluded that law enforcement agencies must “acknowledge
hat stopping the killing of innocent lives is the highest priority in active shooter response, and all officers must be willing to risk their lives without hesitation;” [6] your discussions
bout the finding of the Investigative Committee, which concluded that law enforcement responders of the May 24th 2022 Robb Elementary School shooting “failed to adhere to their
ctive shooter training;” [7] the training provided to employees of your police/sheriff departments on how to effectively deal with an active shooter incident at a
school/college/university operating in your city/county/state government; [8] your discussions about the finding of the Investigative Committee, which concluded that the mass-
shooting at Robb Elementary School was motivated by a “desire for notoriety and fame;” [9] your discussions about the decision of the Investigative Committee to dedicate their July
[17th 2022 report to victims and family members of the shooting at Robb Elementary School; [10] your discussions about the July 26th 2022 suspension of former Robb Elementai
School principal IS [11] your discussions about the July 29th 2022 reinstatement of former Robb Elementary School principa h (three days followin r{é}ﬁ]
kuspension). Please see the attached document below for additional information reguesting records from your agen

022-  |08/10/202Z - s
[GFO-
00260
I'm seeking the requests as well as the response approving or denying the requests.
2022-  8/15/2022Request OIG investigated report on corruption trial Request OIG investigation report on insurance fraud Request OIG investigation report oG F
g%;g-l alse representation Request OIG investigation report o@ﬁiHit and run accident (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2021 To 08/01/2022)
022- 08/15/202. -
[GFO- 1 am submitting a FOIA request because
0262 ‘d like to obtain the full investigation report/receipt and all other written documents concerning an investigation or{IIEImysclf). Thank you (Date Range for Record
earch: From 06/30/2022 To 08/13/2022)
[Zggg 08/15/2022Requesting any and all information regarding my immigration file (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/10/2008 To 08/15/2022) -
00263
2022-  |08/05/20221 0 Other Reasons -
[GFO- and am seeking appointment of attorney to aval I E I Date Range for Record Search: From Improper FOIA
00252 06/15/2022 To 08/05/2022) Request for Other
Reason
P022- 08/05/202Z2000 5 Dther Reasons -
[GFO- Improper FOIA
0253 Request for Other
Reason
Date Range for Record Search: From

06/17/2022 To 08/05/2022
IZngcZ)- 08/05/2022 2150 1 need to request all information pertaining to the complaint HLCN 1652489691056/ C22-uscg-atl-35436. |
00254
2022- 08/08/2022Any and all reports, memos, emails, notes, letters, and any electronic media that mentions the nam_Date Range for Record -
B%;gs earch: From 01/01/2019 To 08/05/2022)
2022~ 08/09/2022Copies of records/documents; notes, emails, etc. related to the Time Off Award request submitted by DHS OIG SID management to the DHS OIG HR based on performance evaluation |
[GFO- _for the FY 2021 performance period. This includes the documents related to the erroneous issuance of a cash award instead of the requested time off award, as
0256 well as the subseguent correction to time off award process. (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2021 To 08/09/2022
2022- 08/09/2022Copies of records; documents, reports (ROI, MOA), emails, communications, notes, etc. related to the investigation o -
BGOQC;; . This includes records related to the disclosure off the investigation findings to senior DHS OIG staff. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 12/31/2021)
p022- |
E)%;S-s Could I please have documents, including presentations, that reflect the number of requests for disclosure of personal

Thank you so much! Please contact me via email NS i o need

clarification about what I'm looking for. I look forward to hearing from you
[Zggg- 08/01/2022fI am requesting all investigative reports and records related to report number HLCN1611766566908 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2021 To 01/30/2021) -
00247
2022-  08/02/2022|To Whom It May Concern: Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: All communications received by the following email address: -
B%Z?é Elﬁﬂ:@oig.dhs.gov' between January 1, 2022 and the present.
2022-  08/10/2022pear Department of Homeland Security, Office of the Inspector General FOIA Office, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I respectfully request copies of the following 3
[GFO- ldocuments (or documents containing the following information) for the calendar year 2022: 1. All communications with: a. Staff and Members of the House Select Committee to
0249 llnvstigate the January 6th Attack on the U.S. Capitol b. Staff and Members of the House Oversight and Reform Committee 2. All call notes, calendar entries, or memos concerning any

nteractions with the two above committees.
2022- 08/02/2022bll records turned over to the U.S. House Homeland Security and Oversight Committees related to their August 1, 2022 request (https://oversight.house.gov/news/press- -
BGOQC;-O /chairs-maloney-and-thompson-release-new-evidence-on-dhs-ig-s-handling-of-inquiry) (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/06/2021 To 08/02/2022)
p022-  08/05/202 Other Reasons -
[GFO-
00251

mproper FOIA
quest for Other
ason




n, who was identified as a “person of interest” in the mass-shooting rampage, which occurred in Highland Park, Illinois on July 04th 2022; [4] your discussions about
casian man, who was arresWth 2022) in Lake Forest, Illinois after he was identified as a “person of interest” in the mass-shooting that occurred in
[5] your discussions about as a Caucasian man, who was at the tmst “read his Miranda warnings,” advised of his right to keep quiet

nd his right to retain attorney of counsel (or have one appointed for hlm) [6] you as a Caucasian man, who declined to keep quiet and retain an
er his arrest (on July 04th 2022); [7] your di s a Ca o has taken respon5|b|hty for the mass- shootm
(on July 04th 2022) after he was arrested (i ; [8] the coples arrest papers; [9] the audio/video footage o

IZC?FZé 07/26/2022|The complaint, any correspondence, conclusions, determinations, Secretary action, and/or any agency action with respect to the following complaint made to DHS OIG: C1917244. -

0240

2022- 07/27/2022]1 am seeking any and all mformatnon collected complled malntalned quened searched mvestlgated or mcndentally searched or collected about me_y the -

[GFO- Department of Homel i j

p0241

In addition to any information held by the DHS, its file system, and/or its affiliated third parties maintaining DHS information that is specifically

bbout me, I would like any and all information about DHS projects and research that I have (or may have) participated in as a researcher or research subject. I would like the names of
projects, cryptonyms, directors, principal investigators, review board members, granting agencies, and grant numbers of any projects or research that I may have participated in as a
esearcher or research subject, Lastlv. I would like anv DHS records about my travel. livina arranaements. conversations. activities. and internet and email usaae outside the US from
an_1. 1996 to Julv 26. 2022

IZC?FZ(ZJ 07/27/2022)Criminal background check for myself. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2001 To 12/31/2006) -

0242

2022- 07/27/2022Pleas 7559. 2) Entire case file for any OIG investigation (other than ROI201807559) into retired U.S. Bordem -

[GFO- ) Any other records in the possession of OIG relating or pertaining to retired U.S. Border Patrol Agen

0243 Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2010 To 07/27/2022)

P022- 07/27/2022 merlcan Over5|ght requests that the Department of Homeland Securlty (DHS) produce the followmg records wrthln twen b “Report -

[GFO-

p0244

Date Range for Record Search: From 4/10/2018 To 7/26/2022)

P022- 08/01/2022Pursuant to the federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552, I request access to: Written reports of all hotline calls made to the Department of Homeland Security’s Office of -

[GFO- Inspector General, regarding the Stewart Detention Center in Lumpkin, Georgia, from March 2020 through the date that this request is processed. This can include calls made by

00245 pttorneys, advocates, formerly detained, or presently detained people in Stewart. The report should include: - The date of the call, - The information of the content/nature of the call -
Includes brief narratives of the complaints filed to DHS OIG (Date Range for Record Search: From 3/1/2020 To 8/1/2022)

2022- 07/22/2022Correspondence and any reports, conclusions, determinations, and/or agency action with respect to the following complaints made to DHS OIG: C1912610 C1912936 C1913999 -

[GFO-

0234

IZC?Fz(Z) 07/22/2022[1. Investigation for OIG complaint Reference Number: HLCN1656872545643. 2. correspondence related to OIG complaint Reference Number: HLCN1656872545643 -

0235

I2022- 07/22/2022] request information on DHS OIG cases C1836451 and C1837624 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2018 To 07/22/2022) -

GFO-

0236

2022 - 07/22/2022pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the Department of Homeland Security ("DHS”), 6 CFR Part 5, I respectfully -

[GFO- request the following records from the DHS Office of the Inspector General’s ("DHS OIG"): 1. All records of DHS OIG’s examination of the Incident. 2. All records relatlng to DHS OIG's

00237 examination of the Incident. 3. All records relating to United States Department of Homeland Security, U.S. Customs and Border Protection Office of Professional Responsibility (“"CPB
IOPR"”), Report of Investigation, No. 202112280 (Apr. 17, 2022) ("OPR Report”). 4. All records relating to the DHS OIG’s declination to investigate the Incident. 5. All records relating to
khe declination by the Department of Justice to prosecute Border Patrol Agents for conduct during the Incident. 6. All communications with DHS (excluding DHS OIG) relating to the
Incident. 7. All communications with the Department of Justice relating to the Incident. 8. All communication with Office of the President or Executive Office of the President relating to
khe Incident. 9. All records notating, memorializing, or summarizing a communication, or a portion thereof, responsive to specifications 6-8. Please limit the search from September 19,
2021 to present. (Date Range for Record Search: From 09/19/2021 To 07/22/2022)

P022- 07/25/2022Good afternoon OIG, Please see attached the FOIA request that was received in U.S. Office of Special Counsel (OSC) FOIA Office. In response to this request, OSC referred 1593 pages [Granted/Denied in

[GFO- For direct reply to the Privacy Office. The attached Compliant was filed before those pages were processed. After Compliant was received, PRIV transferred those pages to the CRCL Part

0238 FOIA Office to process. During our review, we |dent|Wumes from your agency. Therefore, we're forwardlng the records to your office for action
pnd direct response to the Plaintiff. Please note, the egards, CRCL FOIA Office

022- 07/25/2022|The requester is seeking records regarding complaint No. HLCN1544255742279 -

[GFO-

0239

2022 - 07/18/2022)What I am requesting for prompt disclosure are records in your possession detailing [1] your discussionsP as a Caucasian man, whomw -

%3(5;(2)7 one) years old on July 04th 2022; [2] your discussions about the circumstances surrounding the arrest o on July 04th 2022; [3] your discussions about as a




taken by the Highland Park Police Department) confessing to carrying out the mass-shooting rampage in Highland Park, Illinois; [10] the policy of your city/county/state/federal
government on releasing audio-video taped interviews conducted by law enforcement personnel with individuals arrested and charged for a crime; [11] your discussions about the
decision of the U.S Supreme Court to shield police officers from civil liability in the event they don‘t “Mirandize” an individual who's placed under arrest; [12] your discussions about

as a Caucasian man, who now faces seven charges of first-degree murder in connection with the shooting that killed seven people and wounded dozens more on July 04th
2022 i NS [13] your discussions about has a Caucasian man, who could be prosecuted by the U.S federal government for the shooting that killed seven
pbeople and wounded dozens more on July 04th 2022 ir NS [14] your discussions abouhas a Caucasian man, who used a Smith & Wesson M&P 15
semi-automatic rifle to carry out the shooting that killed seven people and wounded dozens more on July 04th 2022 i ; [15] your discussions abou
ps a Caucasian man, who has “passed four background checks to purchase weapons after applying for a firearm owner identification card in December 2019.” Please see the attached
ldocument below for additional information requesting records from your agency.

General ("0IG") to providdillllll with all non-exempt documents on an expedited basis that are responsive to a FOIA request [l filed with the DHS OIG on July 5, 2022, seeking
idocument related to efforts by DHS Inspector General Joseph Cuffari to change and suppress findings from a report his office drafted on sexual misconduct by DHS law enforcement
personnel, his and his leadership team's response to congressional and press inquiries about this report and other matters on whicHillllll has reported, and Inspector General Cuffari's
overnment travel practices.

1202‘%- 07/18/2022Audit reports and audit findings of FEMA Flood Mitigation Assistance Program in Yardley Borough, Pennsylvania (Bucks County). (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2018 To -
GFO-
ooos 07/18/2022)
2022- 07/20/2022A copy of each EXHIBIT associated with the DHS OIG investigation into missing text messages at the Secret Service associated with the January 6th insurrection. This is a -
i)Go;gg honcommercial individual request that falls into the "all other requesters" fee category. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2022 To 07/19/2022)
2022- 07/21/2022please provide the complete investigative file and all related reports regarding an investigation conducted by Speci -
[GFO- h and a vendo IS The investigation began with a review of a FEMA-related invoice for a hurricane Irma clean-up. (Date Range for Record
00230 Search: From 01/01/2022 To 06/30/2022)
IZGOFZCZJ 07/21/2022fComplaint again Management for Harassment within the U.S. Secret Service, Sacramento Resident Office. (Date Range for Record Search: From 03/13/2022 To 07/21/2022) -
0232
2022- 07/21/2022Under the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S. Code Section 552, please furnish a copy of all records of my DHS OIG Complaint No. HLCN1658381613024. Full Name RSN -
[GFO- Current Employment Status: N Consultant Race/Ethnicity: Asian-American and Filipino American descent U.S. Military Status: U.S. Army Combat
00233 eteran (03/2006 - 02/2017) Further, I am requesting a copy of records for non-commercial purposes. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/21/2022 To 07/20/2023)
2022- 09/16/202 requests the following records from January 20, 2017 through January 19, 2021: All communications (including emails, email attachments, calendar invitations, text messages, [Other Reasons -
[GFO- etters, memoranda, or other communications) related to the Migrant Protection Protocols ("MPP”) and/or 8 U.S.C. § 1225(b)(2)(C) with and among the following entities and/or Other-Unable to
00221 ersonnel: a. DHS headquarters and White House personnel; b. DHS headquarters and Mexican government officials; c. DHS headquarters and the Department of State, including as it Locate Requester
elates to travel advisory levels in Mexico; and d. The DHS Office of Inspector General and the Office for Civil Rights and Civil Liberties. Unless otherwise specified, this request includes
mails and other electronic documents. Please provide documents in electronic format where possible. (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/20/2017 To 1/19/2021)
P022- 07/12/2022pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I hereby request the following records: Description of Records Sought (pursuant to 6 C.F.R. 5.3b) All working papers, interview notes, -
[GFO- orrespondence, and other agency records DHS-OIG created, received, or maintained in preparing the June 30, 2022, report to U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) Acting
poz22 rector BN e ording t IR .21 for Record Search: From 10/1/2021
0 7/12/2022)
P022- 07/13/2022[The Reguesters seek records from U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (“ICE”) related to the medical care of wol -
[GFO- 5. Records related to reports of sexual abuse or sexual violence of any kind at SDC made to the ICE Office of Inspector General ("OIG") (Date Range for Record
po223 earch: From 1/1/2017 To 7/13/2022)
2022- 07/14/2022Eear FOIA Public Liaison: This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I request that a copy of the following documents (or documents containing the following information) |-
[GFO- e provided to me: a. Documents associated wit related to the purchase, sale, development, des
00224 b. Documents associated with , related to the purchase, sale, development, design, production, distribution, or use of the ; C.
[Documents associated wit [N rclated to the purchase, sale, development, design, production, distribution, or use of the
. |
|
P022- 07/14/2022Hello, I am requesting lease data on all office space that OIG leases directly from a private owner/building (i.e., those leases where OIG is located in a non-City/County/State-owned -
[GFO- building). Please note that this excludes leases negotiated through the General Services Administration (GSA). I request that this information be provided in database file format such
0225 as Microsoft Excel (.xIs) or Comma Separated Values (.CSV). Please include the following data fields: - Location Code - Property Name - Property Address - Property City - Property
IState - Property Zip Code - Property Rentable SF - Property Usable SF - Lease Number - Agency Name - Agency Rentable SF - Agency Usable SF - Lease Type (Office, Storage,
\Warehouse, etc.) - Lease Effective Date - Lease Expiration Date - Current Annual Rent - Renewal Options - Renewal Notice Date - Renewal Notice Type - Owner Contact Name - Owner
Address - Owner City - Owner Zip Code - Owner Phone Number - Latitude/Longitude In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, this information is being requested for
research purposes. I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $50.00. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please inform me prior to processing the
request. Please let me know if this request needs to be directed to
lpnother department. Thank you ISEEEEEGEGGGGG (D:te Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2018 To 07/14/2022)
Izozz» 07/15/2022privacy act request to OIG DHS requesting all filings with OIG. Dates and disclosures filed. from 2013- Present day . (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/01/2014 To 07/15/2022) |
GFO-
p0226
2022- 08/18/20220ea_ Re: AOL 22-cv-00550 (Case No. 2022-CRLI-00004) This is an interim response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the Department of Granted/Denied in
[GLI- Homeland Security (DHS) Office for Civil Rights and Civil Liberties (CRCL), dated December 16, 2021. For this production, DHS CRCL processed 479 pages for which, 16 pages are beingfart
0016 released in full, 74 pages are being partially withheld, and 186 pages are being withheld in full to FOIA exemption (b)(5), (b)(6) and (b)(7)(C). Further, 137 pages were referred to the
DHS Immigration & Customs Enforcement (ICE) and eight pages were referred to DHS Office of Inspector General. Lastly, 58 pages were found duplicates.
2022- 08/26/2022A lawsuit has been filed against you. Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) or 60 days if you are the United States or a United -
[GLI- IStates agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(a)(2) or (3) you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion
poo17 linder Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are hl
2022- 09/22/2022|1. This is an action under the Freedom of Information Act i"FOIA"ii 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the Declaratory Judgment Act, 28 U.S.C. §§ 220 and 2202, for injunctive, declaratory, and otherf
E%(L)Ils appropriate relief. Plaintif challenges the failure of defendant U.S. Department of Homeland Security's ("DHS") Office of Inspector




2022- 07/07/2022|Hello, I have attached my Certification of Identity. Please provide me with all FOIA information pertaining to the DHS Inspector General complaint I filed on May 27, 2022. Thanks I -
IGPA- (0) (6)
00012

Total No of Requests : 105





